o

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION

80124

I

|

| PART REY FIRST B TERMINAL NAME CRIMPING DATA — 1 LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED

: NBL;E?EE—W _ U;;i@@_} SETAINING | MACHINE GUARD 040 OFRIES RECEPTBABCSEESS PAD JE—— NEEE -2 | BENCH MODEL K | MECH PRE FEED N
: 5307124 =2 F SE5435-5 COATE ((REFD) CRER ©38187-3 A | 048 +.002 [1.23 +0.05mm] 13 _ Son Hobel © Jeon RE TR o
: 580124 -3 = 2SS AS00_] /7:3\ 6E38098-7 = e = oo L1 0 oo 0 e REF | REF | REF - B 22594-5 NUT, HEX (1 /2-20) 70 |
| A E38099-7 " i i i i REF | REF | REF - B 2406281 FLATE, ADJUSTMENT £9 | (O
| C | .043 £.002 [1.1 20.05nn] 20 REF |REF |REF| - | B 240626-1 SHAFT, PLVOT BE

: D | .041 £.002 [1.04 £0.05mm] O.Smm? REF | REF | REF - B 2406331 BUSHING b7

: CRIMP c1o TYPE RANGE REF | REF | REF - A 4556801 LEVER, [INTERMEDIATE bb

| BECT  (REF) - [ReF [REF[REF| — | & 2406291 BLOCK, PLVOT 55 | D
: o WIRE | 08B [1.88mm1 | b | 0718 E 070l et TREr TREF [ - | A 2406322 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 54

| AMP-0O-LECTRIC TERM GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD [NSUL [.080 MaX [2.03mml| F .047—.075 REF | REF | REF _ B DA0E59— 3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 53

: FEED APPL INST SET UP GAGE [LAYOUT REF | REF | REF - B 240658 ROLLER, CAM P

| - 453 4088040 458637-1 [L1603 REF |REF |[REF| - | B 4543958-2 ROD, FEED 5

: % TERM APFL SPEC 114-603 WIRE STRIP LENGTH L 1BY9-. 220 REF REF REF — A 45471751 GU[DEP FEED ROD RO

: g 2 2 2 - C 4-3547/9-3 PIN, WIRE DISC .32300D | 1249 REF | REF | REF - C 454220+ CAP, RAM 59

| A 2 2 2 - C 4-3547/9-4 PIN, WIRE DISC .32100C | 128 REF | REF | REF - D 454485~ HOUSING 58

: é 2 2 2 - C 3-3547/9-38 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3180)8 | 127 57

| g 2 2 2 - C 3-3547/9-4 PIN, WIRE DISC .3160JA | 126 l ] ] - B 630542 PAWL, FEED 5b

: = l l T - A 9569501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 REF | REF | REF - B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55

: : REF | REF | REF - A 21045-3 RING,RET "C" (2.187)FD FING PIN| 124 REF | REF | REF - B 6914991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54 ——
| g 123 REF | REF | REF - B 6305471 1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53

: ® REF | REF | REF - A 5210261 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125x.50)ADJ ROD | 122 REF | REF | REF - A 4556791 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52

| - T 1 T - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(¢.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 12] T ] ] - A 811242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 5

: % REF | REF | REF - A [-=21030~1 PIN, DOWEL (@#.187x.50) LEVER 120 1 ] ] - A EY0755—1 SPACER, TONKER 50

: g REF | REF | REF - A 1-21030-b PIN, DOWEL (¢, 187x1.25)HOUSING 179 1 - - - B EY060.2-b CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 57T 49

| = 118 - ] - - B EY0602-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 57T 48

: 1 1 T - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 - - ] - B EY0501 -4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST 47

| REF | REF | REF | - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) ADJ PLATE | 116 1 1 1 - 5 4594561 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 46

: REF | REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD 115 ] ] ] - A EY0T9T1 1 PLUG, NYLON 45

| 2 2 Z - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 T 1 l - C 4556731 RAM 44

: 113 1 ] ] - A EY0T 251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
: 112 l l ] - A BEYOT1 241 WASHER, RAM 47

| 4 4 4 - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#58) S TRIPPER [ 111 1 ] ] - A Y=21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(S/71Bx1.00)] 47

: REF | REF | REF - A 218994 WASHER, FLAT (45/1B)SCREW ADJ| 110 1 ] ] - A 23241 -b BALL, STEEL 40

I 1049 1 ] ] - A EY0T 701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39

: l l T - A 21018-5 NUT , HEX (NO . B HOLDDOWN 108 1 ] ] - C 6301421 DISC, INSULATION 38

: REF | REF | REF - A 21018-5 NUT , HEX (B-32) FEED ADJ 107 1 ] ] - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37

| 106 ] ] ] - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3b

: 105 l l ] - B EYOL T 2= FPOST, RAM 35

| 1 l - - A 94203711 PIN, CLEVIS 104 1 ] ] - B EY0/B86-b SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

: 1 l T - A 210092 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LWRAM | 103 REF | REF | REF - D 4556751 PLATE, BASE 33

: D 2 2 2 - A 210172 SCR,DRIVE C#2x. 192 1D PLATE| 102 1 ] ] - A E9043.2-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 <j
| REF | REF | REF - A 6-23715-5 SCR,PAN HD(6-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 101 1 ] ] - B b-240641 -4 SPACER, TONKER 31

: 1 l T - B 451 2641 PLATE, [TDENTIFICATION 100 REF | REF | REF - B 45568491 BLOCK, SIRIP GUIDE ADJ 30

| 2 2 2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR, BAC (10-32x.88) DRAG 899 1 ] ] - C 2172311 PLATE, SIRIP GUIDE 29

: l 1 1 - A 227 353-5 SCR,BHC (B-232x. 38 LWJANVIL| 9B l ] ] - C 1 -455686-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEF 28

l REF | REF | REF - A 2-21002-9 SCR,BAC (10-32x. /5) CAP 97 2 Z 2 - A | -222684-0 SPRING, DRAG 27

: REF | REF | REF - A 2227338 SCR,BHC (1/4-20x%,B2) HOUSING 86 1 ] ] - B EY0546—1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26

: REF | REF | REF - A 2—=21002-7 SCR,BHC (10-32x.50056 ADJ BLOCK| 95 ] ] ] - B 21723531 DRAG, TERMINAL 25

| 4 4 4 - A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (B-32x.50) SHEAR 94 24

: 83 1 ] ] - B 1-679651 -4 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23

| 5 1 l T - A 1-210053-8 SCR, FAC (b—=32x%. 25) DEP 92 - - ] - B 63047 .-~ STRIPFPER 22

: x 1 1 T - A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (B=32x. 38) CAM 91 REF | REF | REF - A A-22264-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 2 B
: E S0 1 ] - - A b/9215—1 STRIPPER WIRE STORP ASSY 20

| = , ] 1 - - A Y=21000-9 SCR, SHC (4-40=, 19 STRIPPER| BY 1 ] - - B A55949 1 STRIPFPER =

: £\t iE 18

| ﬁ & 2 2 2 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x. 47) SPACER 87 17

: % 1 l T - A 2—-22603-0 SCR,HEX HD(B-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 8b 1 ] ] - B SEENNSISFEN GUARD, CHIP (FRONT 16

| = 2 2 2 - A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE | 85 15

: 2 1 1 1 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER g4 14

: REF |REF |[REF| - | A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 75)FEED ROD 6D | 83 13

| - & REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-6 SCR,SHC (10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK 0. 1 ] ] - A 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12

: E = 1 l T - A 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL 51 | ] ] - B 690461 1 STOP, SHEAR 11

l § 3 REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32%. 38)PIVOT BLK| 80O 1 ] ] - C EY0459—1 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 —
: 7 E A - REF - - B 4557491 GUARD, WINDOW 74 ] 1 ] ] - C 2172341 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9

: E% 5\\ REF - - - B o/Y95 321 INSERT, GUARD Ids T ] ] ] - C 1-189/717-0 ANV IL S
g 77 -

: . = [FOST FEED 1 5/5 STROKE| PRE FEED 1 1.8 STROSE | PRE FEED 1 S/8 STROKE & 5 W ] ] _ - cc4405 | DEPRESOUR, WIRE E

: <& RECOMMENDED SFARE FPARTS. 7’5 1 ] ] - C 1-455889-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5

| ni 1 l T - A SIEI0ISIOICEN SFRING, ASSIST 74 1 ] ] - B 2—238011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

: TlE A CREASE LTEATLY. 1 l T - A 230301 SCR, SHC (B—-32x.25 SLYINS DISC | 73 A | ] ] - C 5-456134-4 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3

| B A CUARD MUST BE [N FLACE WHEN OFPERATING REF | REF | REF - A 45510491 WASHER, SPECIAL 72 1 ] ] - C 1 -455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2

: APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF | REF | REF - A 6905171 SPACER Y ! l l ] - C obbsl13-2 CRIMPER, WIRE |

l ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° —3 | 2| UM | DHE PART NO DESCRIPTION LTEM -3 =21 =1 Us/M | S PART NO DESCRIPTION LTEM

: 2 = = A SLBRICATE DALY WS THE b =0 MACHIERE - OTL ' ‘ ' EZE— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO C(WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOE? ' ' ‘ E‘Ii REVISION DF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG RE\/ISIOI:I? A
: - < TERMINATOR o TERMENATUR S. ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT 3TY REQD PER ASSY SARTS LisT 3TY REGD PER ASSY PARTS LIoT

| ITEMS 78 AND 79) ARE USED ON ITEM 45. = [0150-0720-02 GB_[MAVO[DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. |MATL - AT TR - FIN -

| : E |0150-0561-0] CE |JUNOT|oo NOT ScaLE PRINT. - - -

: 5 A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. 312 8128:;;3;:3; ?g E:gg TOLERANCES UNLESS = VT IR Ry,

| ©) R eoas 2 pic oEe a- R 0 WILSON T ELBIN ARAE ~F reorporcies

| = 5 PLe DEC 4o CHK 9-7-94 REL 11/30/94 Harr ieburg, PA 17105-3608

' A o NGRS Ty ] LS PEC + e i

: DIST B |EC 0150-5983-95 CE | 3-95 gﬁgf?&{ma A SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR MINT APFL

: 66 LEADMAKER BENCH MACHINE FlF LiR REL:éiEIDSION RECORD ACPEP ]DWATgé EEESgEEEgEQSégﬁéAEAX SCALE* @ Ege 680/‘ 24 SqEEJ'I RE\/F

i TSN zmee [imzma apdrs i - - = 4 5 “55758" | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING |77l




